Industrial Motherboards
Features
AIMB-288E B1
1U THIN Motherboard
12/13/14th Gen Intel® Core™ Processor
MXM GPU module Integration
	� 12th/13th/14th Gen Intel® Core™ Desktop Processors, max. 24Core, support
H610E chipset

Block Diagram
AIMB-288E B1
Ordering Information
P/N GPU SKU  DP eDP GbE COM SATA III USB 3.2 M.2 M-key M.2 E-key TPM2.0 AMP Cooler type Temperature
AIMB-288EH-00B1 Nvidia T1000 2** 1 2 2 1 6 1 1 1 (1)  STD GPU cooler 0 ~ 55 °C
AIMB-288EH-02B1 Nvidia A2000 2** 1 2 2 1 6 1 1 1 (1)  STD GPU cooler 0 ~ 55 °C
AIMB-288EH-04B1 Nvidia 2000A 2 1 2 2 1 6 1 1 1 (1)  STD GPU cooler 0 ~ 55 °C
*() Supports by BOM options
** DP1 support signal from dGPU by option, need specific BIOS and MXM GPU SKU. Please contact FAE for further discussion
Packing List
Part Number Description Quantity
1700003194 SATA HDD cable 1
1700018785 SATA power cable (1 port, 25cm) 1
1700031130-01 1-to-2 serial port cable, 22cm 1
19Z0002598T001 I/O port bracket 1
Installed 1
I/O View
Optional Accessories
Part Number Description
1970005672T001 LGA1700 CPU Cooler H: 32mm (for TDP 35W)
1700029719-01 M cable USB-A 9P(F)*2/2*10P-2.0 30CM (B2000)
96PSA-A230W24P4-3 ADP A/D 100-240V 230W 24V C14 TERMINAL BLOCK 4P
1970005349T001 LGA1700 CPU Cooler H: 55.4mm (for TDP 65W)
THIN Cooler Thermal module of CPU & GPU Cooler for 1U system
(need pre-assemble, please contact local sales or FAE)
Embedded OS/API
OS/API Part Number 968 P/N Description
Windows 10 20706WX1ES0007 968QW21ELE img W10 21EL AIMB-288E 64b 21H2 ENU
Windows 10 20706WX1HS0007 968QW21HLE img W10 21HL AIMB-288E 64b 21H2 ENU
Windows 10 20706WX1VS0007 968QW21VLE img W10 21VL AIMB-288E 64b 21H2 ENU
Windows 11 20706WLE1S0014 968QW1124EL0XE img W11 24EL AIMB-288E 64b 24H2 ENU
Windows 11 20706WLH1S0014 968QW1124HL0XE img W11 24HL AIMB-288E 64b 24H2 ENU
Windows 11 20706WLV1S0014 968QW1124VL0XE img W11 24VL AIMB-288E 64b 24H2 ENU
Ubuntu22.04 20706U22DS0032 968MOU204D img UbuntuD AIMB-288E 64b 22.04 ENU
12/13/14th Gen Intel® Core™
Processor LGA1700
Chipset R680E/H610E
DPDisplay Port (DP1)